Village of Lombard Village Hall 255 East Wilson Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 villageoflombard.org **Meeting Agenda** Thursday, March 11, 2021 7:00 PM **SPECIAL MEETING** Village Hall **Economic & Community Development Committee** Anthony Puccio, Chairperson Reid Foltyniewicz, Alternate Chairperson Dennis McNicholas, Garrick Nielsen, Matthew Pike, Paula Dillon, Laine Vant Hoff, Gregory Ladle, Alan Bennett and Patrick Kennedy Staff Liaison: William Heniff

NOTICE OF MEETING MODIFICATION DUE TO COVID-19

In light of the Disaster Declaration issued by the Governor of the State of Illinois relative to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Village President has determined that an in-person meeting of the Economic and Community Development Committee, or a meeting conducted under the Open Meetings Act requirements, relative to a quorum of the members of the Economic and Community Development Committee having to be physically present at a meeting when some members of the Economic and Community Development Commit and Community Development Committee having to physically present at a meeting when some members of the Economic and Community Development Committee are participating remotely, is not practical or prudent because of the disaster.

Pursuant to Governor Pritzker's Executive Order No. 2020-07, as extended and modified by Executive Orders 2020-18, 2020-33, 2020-039, 2020-44, 2020-52, 2020-55, 2020-59, 2020-71, 2020-74, 2021-01 and 2021-04 which suspend the requirement of the Illinois Open Meetings Act requiring in-person attendance by members of a public body during the duration of the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation, members of the Economic and Community Development Committee may be participating in the meeting through a virtual meeting platform.

Physical attendance at this public meeting will be capped to a maximum capacity of 50 persons in total, inclusive of Village officials, staff and consultants (whose physical attendance will be given precedence), with strict social distancing requirements in place. While the public is welcome to attend the meeting, and provide comments, in person, given capacity limitations and the COVID-19 pandemic, residents are invited to view and participate remotely through the means offered below.

All interested persons will be given the opportunity to participate in the public hearing via telephone or submission of public comments or evidence in advance of the meeting:

- email to communitydevelopment@villageoflombard.org
- calling and leaving a voicemail at 630-620-5760
- letter mail to:

Community Development Department Attn: Economic and Community Development Committee Village of Lombard 255 E. Wilson Avenue Lombard IL 60148

Persons interested in participating in the hearing via telephone shall contact the Village in advance by any of the above methods to obtain information necessary for telephonic participation in the hearing. The Village requests that comments be

submitted to the Village by 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, March 11, 2021. Notwithstanding this request, all comments received before the public comment portion of the public hearing will be read into the public meeting record. The physical attendance restrictions in place for this meeting have been adopted to comply with Governor Pritzker's Executive Orders regarding social distancing and the need to maximize residential self-isolation to slow the spread of COVID-19 to the greatest extent possible.

- 1.0 Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2.0 Roll Call
- 3.0 Public Participation
- 4.0 Approval of Minutes

Request to approve the February 8, 2021 meeting minutes.

5.0 Unfinished Business

6.0 New Business

200403

600-690 E. Butterfield Road (Hoffmann 600 Lombard LLC Economic Incentive Agreement):

Review and consider an amended economic incentive agreement between the Village of Lombard and Hoffmann 600 Lombard LLC as it relates to the proposed redevelopment of the subject property for a mixed-use commercial/residential development.

7.0 Other Business

8.0 Information Only

9.0 Adjournment